

505 East Huntland Drive Suite 250 Austin, Texas 78752

T 512.454.8716 TRCcompanies.com T.B.P.E. #F-8632

July 29, 2019

Mr. Tim Howe, Director of Water/Wastewater City of Seguin P.O. Box 591 Seguin, Texas 78156-0591

Re: Geronimo Creek WWTP - Sewer Force Main Replacement Bid No. TF-2019-37 Bid Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Howe:

Three (3) sealed bids were received at TRC on July 23, 2019 for the above-referenced project. Bids for the Base Bid and Additive Alternate Bid items ranged from \$677,408.22 from Bell Contractors, Inc. of Belton to \$1,135,293.00 from R.P. Constructors, Inc. of New Braunfels. A detailed bid tabulation is attached for your reference. The construction completion period is 150 days.

The project consists of installation of 3,443 linear feet of 20"/16" diameter PVC force main, valves, pavement repair, and erosion control measures.

It is recommended that the City award the project to the low bidder, Bell Contractors Inc. in the amount of \$677,408.22. Bell Contractors is currently working on the CAVCO Sewer project for the City. The Contractor will be required to furnish a Standard Form of Agreement, Performance Bond and Payment Bond to the City.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

nay Bell

H. Craig Éell, P.E. Austin Office CES Practice Leader

Attachment

CITY OF SEGUIN

Geronimo Creek WWTP - Sewer Force Main Replacement Bid No. TF-2019-37 Bid Tabulation July 23, 2019 - 5:00 P.M.



			Bell Contractors, Inc. 3082 W. Hwy. 190 Belton, Texas 76513		190 76513	Atlas Construction Corp. 316 Sunset Drive Granite Shoals, Texas 78654		R.P. Constructors, Inc. 9455 IH 35 N New Braunfels, Texas 78130	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	BASE BID				1		-		
P.1	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	LS	\$11,301.49	\$11,301.49	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
P.2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$16,010.46	\$16,010.46	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
P.3	12" Corrugated Metal Pipe	73	LF	\$40.52	\$2,957.96	\$125.00	\$9,125.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00
P.4	16" PVC Force Main (removing 16" CI force main)	118	LF	\$79.36	\$9,364.48	\$100.00	\$11,800.00	\$130.00	\$15,340.00
P.5	20" PVC Force Main (removing 16" CI force main)	81	LF	\$103.15	\$8,355.15	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$130.00	\$10,530.00
P.6	16" PVC Force Main	136	LF	\$93.56	\$12,724.16	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$160.00	\$21,760.00
P.7	20" PVC Force Main	3,048	LF	\$100.83	\$307,329.84	\$125.00	\$381,000.00	\$188.00	\$573,024.00
P.8	30" Steel Casing by Open Cut	60	LF	\$206.70	\$12,402.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$550.00	\$33,000.00
P.9	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	3,395	LF	\$0.73	\$2,478.35	\$3.00	\$10,185.00	\$2.00	\$6,790.00
P.10	OSHA	3,455	LF	\$4.40	\$15,202.00	\$5.00	\$17,275.00	\$2.00	\$6,910.00
P.11	16" Plug Valves	2	EA	\$5,243.37	\$10,486.74	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
P.12	20" Gate Valves	2	EA	\$12,365.35	\$24,730.70	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
P.13	New Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$13,018.67	\$26,037.34	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
P.14	Replace Existing Air Release Valve	3	EA	\$3,542.80	\$10,628.40	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
P.15	Force Main Connection	2	EA	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.16	16" DI Vertical Pipe	2	EA	\$5,231.82	\$10,463.64	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
P.17	Fittings	8	TON	\$6,767.86	\$54,142.88	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$88,000.00
P.18	Pavement Repair	116	SY	\$48.59	\$5,636.44	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$80.00	\$9,280.00
P.19	Concrete Pavement Repair	6	SY	\$35.48	\$212.88	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
P.20	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	2	SY	\$46.82	\$93.64	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
P.21	Silt Fence	294	LF	\$2.20	\$646.80	\$50.00	\$14,700.00	\$10.00	\$2,940.00
P.22	Rock Berms	34	LF	\$71.50	\$2,431.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
P.23	Seeding	7,473	SY	\$0.72	\$5,380.56	\$5.00	\$37,365.00	\$3.00	\$22,419.00
P.24	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$556,606.91		\$867,230.00		\$972,793.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE BID ITEMS									
P.A.1	Valve Replacement	1	LS	\$48,172.05	\$48,172.05	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
	24" Manifold/3-16" Laterals	1	LS	\$66,128.31	\$66,128.31	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00
P.A.3	Re-routing 6" Building Drain	1	LS	\$6,500.95	\$6,500.95	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$120,801.31		\$208,500.00		\$162,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$677,408.22		\$1,075,730.00		\$1,135,293.00